

**COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT**  
**2011 Cut and Cover Project**  
**2nd Avenue & 11th Street; 17th Avenue; and Robert E. Lee Drive**  
**RFB No. 12-0020**

*November 9, 2011*

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Copies of bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Est. Qty.	RDJE, Inc. (Newnan, GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan, GA)		Best Backhoe Services (Ft. Mitchell, AL)		Alexander Contracting (Fortson, GA)		Reynolds, Inc. (Fairburn, GA)		Ruby-Collins, Inc. (Smyrna, GA)	
		Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost
<b>2nd Avenue Storm Drain Rehabilitation</b>													
Construction exit, ea	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,164.00	2,328.00	714.00	1,428.00	1,507.00	3,014.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	721.00	1,442.00
Curb inlet protection, ea	14	200.00	2,800.00	107.75	1,508.50	178.50	2,499.00	70.70	989.80	100.00	1,400.00	200.00	2,800.00
Cured-in-Place Pipe, l.s.	l.s.	180,000.00	180,000.00	171,000.00	171,000.00	204,812.00	204,812.00	231,005.00	231,005.00	369,150.00	369,150.00	368,631.00	368,631.00
16" Ductile iron pipe gravity sewer, all depths, lf	80	330.00	26,400.00	84.25	6,740.00	72.59	5,807.20	245.45	19,636.00	85.00	6,800.00	125.00	10,000.00
30" Reinforced concrete pipe gravity sewer 0'-8' cut, lf	180	280.00	50,400.00	52.25	9,405.00	53.05	9,549.00	74.40	13,392.00	90.00	16,200.00	88.00	15,840.00
36" Reinforced concrete pipe gravity sewer 0'-8' cut, lf	223	290.00	64,670.00	80.00	17,840.00	61.82	13,785.86	101.50	22,634.50	115.00	25,645.00	101.00	22,523.00
42" Reinforced concrete pipe gravity sewer 0'-8' cut, lf	247	300.00	74,100.00	103.00	25,441.00	70.97	17,529.59	128.10	31,640.70	202.00	49,894.00	117.00	28,899.00
Grout existing pipes, cy	5	500.00	2,500.00	145.50	727.50	280.00	1,400.00	350.00	1,750.00	240.00	1,200.00	418.00	2,090.00
24" Diameter plug, ea	1	600.00	600.00	475.00	475.00	600.00	600.00	935.90	935.90	670.00	670.00	919.00	919.00
6' Diameter base precast concrete manholes, ea	4	5,500.00	22,000.00	4,023.00	16,092.00	7,100.20	28,400.80	12,812.00	51,248.00	6,700.00	26,800.00	6,724.00	26,896.00
8' Diameter base precast concrete manholes, ea	1	14,000.00	14,000.00	5,529.00	5,529.00	9,076.15	9,076.15	32,914.00	32,914.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	8,164.00	8,164.00

**COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT**  
**2011 Cut and Cover Project**  
**2nd Avenue & 11th Street; 17th Avenue; and Robert E. Lee Drive**  
**RFB No. 12-0020**

*November 9, 2011*

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Copies of bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Est. Qty.	RDJE, Inc. (Newnan, GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan, GA)		Best Backhoe Services (Ft. Mitchell, AL)		Alexander Contracting (Fortson, GA)		Reynolds, Inc. (Fairburn, GA)		Ruby-Collins, Inc. (Smyrna, GA)	
		Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost
4' Diameter base precast concrete risers, vf	16	135.00	2,160.00	131.25	2,100.00	168.20	2,691.20	260.85	4,173.60	150.00	2,400.00	171.00	2,736.00
City standard manhole frame and cover, ea	5	750.00	3,750.00	581.00	2,905.00	759.96	3,799.80	672.30	3,361.50	700.00	3,500.00	316.00	1,580.00
GDOT Std. 1010 Type A catch basin/type E trap, ea	3	6,500.00	19,500.00	4,167.00	12,501.00	6,268.80	18,806.40	6,867.00	20,601.00	5,700.00	17,100.00	8,664.00	25,992.00
GDOT Std. 1019A Type A drop inlet/type E trap, ea	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	2,336.00	2,336.00	3,873.96	3,873.96	4,042.00	4,042.00	3,900.00	3,900.00	12,036.00	12,036.00
Heavy duty asphalt pavement/graded agg base, sy	3500	49.00	171,500.00	35.25	123,375.00	36.19	126,665.00	177.30	620,550.00	14.00	49,000.00	28.00	98,000.00
Concrete driveway apron, 6" thick, sy	10	310.00	3,100.00	79.25	792.50	51.10	511.00	75.40	754.00	40.00	400.00	125.00	1,250.00
Sanitary/Storm drain change over, 4' to 10" lf	400	60.00	24,000.00	31.00	12,400.00	48.00	19,200.00	69.10	27,640.00	36.00	14,400.00	19.00	7,600.00
Sanitary/Storm drain change orver, 12" to 18" lf	100	70.00	7,000.00	44.50	4,450.00	56.00	5,600.00	82.65	8,265.00	50.00	5,000.00	34.00	3,400.00
Sanitary/Storm connect/reconnect 4" to 10" lf	20	100.00	2,000.00	87.75	1,755.00	571.00	11,420.00	67.20	1,344.00	220.00	4,400.00	771.00	15,420.00
Sanitary/Storm connect/reconnect 12" to 18" lf	4	500.00	2,000.00	383.25	1,533.00	644.00	2,576.00	82.65	330.60	480.00	1,920.00	1,687.00	6,748.00
Heavy cleaning & CCTV AF3200 - AF3300, lf	246	10.00	2,460.00	24.75	6,088.50	76.93	18,924.78	21.00	5,166.00	103.00	25,338.00	10.00	2,460.00
Heavy cleaning & CCTV AF3300 - AF3400, lf	206	13.00	2,678.00	24.75	5,098.50	80.34	16,550.04	21.00	4,326.00	105.00	21,630.00	13.00	2,678.00

**COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT**  
**2011 Cut and Cover Project**  
**2nd Avenue & 11th Street; 17th Avenue; and Robert E. Lee Drive**  
**RFB No. 12-0020**

*November 9, 2011*

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Copies of bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Est. Qty.	RDJE, Inc. (Newnan, GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan, GA)		Best Backhoe Services (Ft. Mitchell, AL)		Alexander Contracting (Fortson, GA)		Reynolds, Inc. (Fairburn, GA)		Ruby-Collins, Inc. (Smyrna, GA)	
		Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost
Cash Allowance, soils & concrete testing	Allow	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
Cash Allowance, construction verification surveying	Allow	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
Cash allowances, unforeseen work elements	Allow	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
*** ADDITIONAL WORK IF ORDERED BY THE ENGINEER ***													
6" ductile iron pipe, lf	60	55.00	3,300.00	28.75	1,725.00	118.75	7,125.00	104.50	6,270.00	28.00	1,680.00	63.00	3,780.00
6" ductile iron fittings, tn	0.3	5,000.00	1,500.00	1,603.00	480.90	7,125.00	2,137.50	6,270.00	1,881.00	6,000.00	1,800.00	5,366.00	1,609.80
6" line stop, ea	4	5,000.00	20,000.00	239.50	958.00	5,625.00	22,500.00	4,950.00	19,800.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	2,285.00	9,140.00
Connect to existing with 6-inch 45° bend, ea	2	150.00	300.00	233.50	467.00	650.00	1,300.00	572.00	1,144.00	240.00	480.00	866.00	1,732.00
Connect to existing with 6-inch solid sleeve, ea	2	150.00	300.00	239.50	479.00	593.75	1,187.50	522.50	1,045.00	240.00	480.00	866.00	1,732.00
Trench stabiliation beyond bedding, cy	100	75.00	7,500.00	33.75	3,375.00	48.00	4,800.00	19.10	1,910.00	24.00	2,400.00	39.00	3,900.00
Remove unsuitable material/replace w/No. 57 Crushed stone, cy	100	75.00	7,500.00	42.50	4,250.00	59.00	5,900.00	32.05	3,205.00	24.00	2,400.00	39.00	3,900.00
Remove unsuitable material/replace w/suitable earth fill material, cy	100	70.00	7,000.00	23.00	2,300.00	28.00	2,800.00	19.30	1,930.00	7.00	700.00	31.00	3,100.00

**COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT**  
**2011 Cut and Cover Project**  
**2nd Avenue & 11th Street; 17th Avenue; and Robert E. Lee Drive**  
**RFB No. 12-0020**

*November 9, 2011*

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Copies of bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Est. Qty.	RDJE, Inc. (Newnan, GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan, GA)		Best Backhoe Services (Ft. Mitchell, AL)		Alexander Contracting (Fortson, GA)		Reynolds, Inc. (Fairburn, GA)		Ruby-Collins, Inc. (Smyrna, GA)	
		Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost
Cured-in-Place Pipe, AF3200 - AF3300, I.s.	I.s.	70,000.00	70,000.00	49,200.00	49,200.00	98,224.30	98,224.30	79,536.00	79,536.00	95,750.00	95,750.00	133,000.00	133,000.00
Cured-in-Place Pipe, AF3300 - AF3400, I.s.	I.s.	78,000.00	78,000.00	58,355.00	58,355.00	98,218.69	98,218.69	91,988.00	91,988.00	89,400.00	89,400.00	130,500.00	130,500.00
Heavy cleaning, 6" ductile pipe irons	100	9.00	900.00	8.25	825.00	20.00	2,000.00	18.70	1,870.00	6.00	600.00	8.00	800.00
<b>2ND AVENUE BASE BID SUBTOTAL</b>		901,918.00		574,835.40		791,698.77		1,340,292.60		884,937.00		981,297.80	
<b>*** 2ND AVENUE ALTERNATE NO. 1 ***</b>													
22" X 36" Concrete Arch Pipe, 0' to 8' cut, lf	180	310.00	55,800.00	71.16	12,808.80	72.90	13,122.00	119.10	21,438.00	111.00	19,980.00	107.00	19,260.00
26" x 43" Concrete Arch Pipe, 0' - 8' cut, lf	223	330.00	73,590.00	88.19	19,666.37	90.21	20,116.83	136.40	30,417.20	144.00	32,112.00	127.00	28,321.00
31" x 51" Concrete Arch pipe, 0' - 8' cut, lf	247	350.00	86,450.00	108.21	26,727.87	114.19	28,204.93	156.70	38,704.90	239.00	59,033.00	151.00	37,297.00
<b>2ND AVENUE ALTERNATE NO. 1 SUBTOTAL</b>		215,840.00		59,203.04		61,443.76		90,560.10		111,125.00		84,878.00	
<b>TOTAL OF 2ND AVENUE BASE BID AND ALTERNATE NO. 1</b>		1,117,758.00		634,038.44		853,142.53		1,430,852.70		996,062.00		1,066,175.80	
<b>17th Avenue Storm Drain Rehabilitation</b>													
Type "C" silt fencing, lf	260	4.00	1,040.00	3.00	780.00	3.75	975.00	5.40	1,404.00	3.00	780.00	2.00	520.00

**COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT**  
**2011 Cut and Cover Project**  
**2nd Avenue & 11th Street; 17th Avenue; and Robert E. Lee Drive**  
**RFB No. 12-0020**

*November 9, 2011*

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Copies of bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Est. Qty.	RDJE, Inc. (Newnan, GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan, GA)		Best Backhoe Services (Ft. Mitchell, AL)		Alexander Contracting (Fortson, GA)		Reynolds, Inc. (Fairburn, GA)		Ruby-Collins, Inc. (Smyrna, GA)	
		Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost
Sediment traps	1	500.00	500.00	105.00	105.00	150.00	150.00	220.39	220.39	330.00	330.00	200.00	200.00
Curb inlet protection, ea	4	150.00	600.00	101.00	404.00	125.00	500.00	71.32	285.28	100.00	400.00	200.00	800.00
Construction entrance, ea	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,178.00	1,178.00	700.00	700.00	1,655.34	1,655.34	1,500.00	1,500.00	721.00	721.00
Tree sav fencing, lf	40	7.00	280.00	16.00	640.00	3.75	150.00	2.72	108.80	1.50	60.00	1.00	40.00
Cured-in-Place Pipe, l.s.	l.s.	189,000.00	189,000.00	175,000.00	175,000.00	161,347.78	161,347.78	236,970.00	236,970.00	209,500.00	209,500.00	181,750.00	181,750.00
15" Reinforced concrete pipe storm drain, all depths, l.f.	36	220.00	7,920.00	34.50	1,242.00	11.98	431.28	31.34	1,128.24	47.00	1,692.00	300.00	10,800.00
60" Reinforced concrete pipe storm drain, all depths, l.f.	315	360.00	113,400.00	90.00	28,350.00	90.79	28,598.85	505.42	159,207.30	340.00	107,100.00	421.00	132,615.00
Grout existing pipes, cy	33	180.00	5,940.00	146.00	4,818.00	180.00	5,940.00	103.11	3,402.63	240.00	7,920.00	394.00	13,002.00
6" Diameter plug, ea	1	60.00	60.00	68.50	68.50	1,510.00	1,510.00	1,521.64	1,521.64	200.00	200.00	486.00	486.00
54" Diameter plug, ea	2	1,200.00	2,400.00	956.00	1,912.00	3,056.00	6,112.00	1,521.64	3,043.28	1,400.00	2,800.00	1,080.00	2,160.00
Weir inlet, GDOT Std. 1019AP type "B" with weir, ea	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,177.00	2,177.00	1,271.16	1,271.16	2,788.02	2,788.02	2,700.00	2,700.00	4,282.00	4,282.00
Curb inlet, GDOT Std. 1010 type "A" w/o trap, ea	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,069.00	4,069.00	3,716.22	3,716.22	4,702.81	4,702.81	4,600.00	4,600.00	8,736.00	8,736.00

**COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT**  
**2011 Cut and Cover Project**  
**2nd Avenue & 11th Street; 17th Avenue; and Robert E. Lee Drive**  
**RFB No. 12-0020**

*November 9, 2011*

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Copies of bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Est. Qty.	RDJE, Inc. (Newnan, GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan, GA)		Best Backhoe Services (Ft. Mitchell, AL)		Alexander Contracting (Fortson, GA)		Reynolds, Inc. (Fairburn, GA)		Ruby-Collins, Inc. (Smyrna, GA)	
		Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost
City standard cast frame & covers/storm drain inlet, ea	1	750.00	750.00	630.50	630.50	444.96	444.96	629.33	629.33	700.00	700.00	268.00	268.00
8' diameter base over existing SD precast concrete manholes, ea	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,030.00	6,030.00	5,071.62	5,071.62	8,638.76	8,638.76	11,800.00	11,800.00	10,596.00	10,596.00
10' diameter base precast concrete manholes, ea	1	16,000.00	16,000.00	9,487.00	9,487.00	8,327.50	8,327.50	8,638.76	8,638.76	21,000.00	21,000.00	16,876.00	16,876.00
10' diameter base over existing SD precast concrete manholes, ea	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	9,399.00	9,399.00	7,676.70	7,676.70	8,638.76	8,638.76	17,500.00	17,500.00	17,474.00	17,474.00
4' diameter risers	14	150.00	2,100.00	128.50	1,799.00	70.20	982.80	115.01	1,610.14	150.00	2,100.00	159.00	2,226.00
City standard cast frame & covers/precast concrete manholes, ea	3	750.00	2,250.00	596.25	1,788.75	444.96	1,334.88	629.33	1,887.99	700.00	2,100.00	316.00	948.00
Heavy duty asphalt pavement/graded agg base, sy	1000	54.00	54,000.00	54.25	54,250.00	44.39	44,390.00	40.00	40,000.00	24.00	24,000.00	27.00	27,000.00
30" Type 2 concrete curb & gutter, lf	260	35.00	9,100.00	18.00	4,680.00	11.75	3,055.00	26.31	6,840.60	19.00	4,940.00	28.00	7,280.00
Driveway 6" thick, sy	141	110.00	15,510.00	39.75	5,604.75	51.10	7,205.10	65.80	9,277.80	38.00	5,358.00	72.00	10,152.00
Pavement marking and striping, l.s.	l.s.	1,500.00	1,500.00	526.50	526.50	5,400.00	5,400.00	1,144.00	1,144.00	600.00	600.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
Rock excavation, cy	20	400.00	8,000.00	257.75	5,155.00	85.00	1,700.00	1.00	20.00	42.00	840.00	100.00	2,000.00
Cash Allowance, soils & concrete testing	Allow	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00

**COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT**  
**2011 Cut and Cover Project**  
**2nd Avenue & 11th Street; 17th Avenue; and Robert E. Lee Drive**  
**RFB No. 12-0020**

*November 9, 2011*

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Copies of bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Est. Qty.	RDJE, Inc. (Newnan, GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan, GA)		Best Backhoe Services (Ft. Mitchell, AL)		Alexander Contracting (Fortson, GA)		Reynolds, Inc. (Fairburn, GA)		Ruby-Collins, Inc. (Smyrna, GA)	
		Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost
Cash Allowance, construction verification surveying	Allow	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
Cash Allowance, unforeseen work elements	Allow	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
*** ADDITIONAL WORK IF ORDERED BY THE ENGINEER ***													
Trench stabiliation beyond bedding, cy	100	75.00	7,500.00	34.50	3,450.00	48.00	4,800.00	19.45	1,945.00	24.00	2,400.00	36.00	3,600.00
Remove unsuitable material/replace with No. 57 crushed stone, cy	100	75.00	7,500.00	43.50	4,350.00	59.00	5,900.00	32.21	3,221.00	24.00	2,400.00	36.00	3,600.00
Remove unsuitable material/replace with suitable earth fill material, cy	100	70.00	7,000.00	23.50	2,350.00	28.00	2,800.00	21.36	2,136.00	7.00	700.00	27.00	2,700.00
<b>17TH AVENUE BASE BID SUBTOTAL</b>			504,850.00	338,244.00		318,490.85		519,065.87		444,020.00		471,832.00	
<b>Robert E. Lee Drive Storm Drain Rehabilitation</b>													
Type "A" sediment barrier, lf	610	3.00	1,830.00	1.95	1,189.50	3.15	1,921.50	3.90	2,379.00	3.00	1,830.00	2.00	1,220.00
Sediment traps, ea	4	500.00	2,000.00	169.00	676.00	150.00	600.00	377.95	1,511.80	330.00	1,320.00	200.00	800.00
Inlet Protection, ea	2	135.00	270.00	156.25	312.50	125.00	250.00	70.70	141.40	100.00	200.00	200.00	400.00
Rip Rap, sy	93	35.00	3,255.00	35.75	3,324.75	42.06	3,911.58	35.10	3,264.30	60.00	5,580.00	63.00	5,859.00

**COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT**  
**2011 Cut and Cover Project**  
**2nd Avenue & 11th Street; 17th Avenue; and Robert E. Lee Drive**  
**RFB No. 12-0020**

*November 9, 2011*

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Copies of bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Est. Qty.	RDJE, Inc. (Newnan, GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan, GA)		Best Backhoe Services (Ft. Mitchell, AL)		Alexander Contracting (Fortson, GA)		Reynolds, Inc. (Fairburn, GA)		Ruby-Collins, Inc. (Smyrna, GA)	
		Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost
Construction entrance, ea	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,135.00	2,270.00	700.00	1,400.00	1,541.80	3,083.60	1,500.00	3,000.00	721.00	1,442.00
Ditch checks, ea	6	125.00	750.00	273.75	1,642.50	130.00	780.00	235.70	1,414.20	220.00	1,320.00	250.00	1,500.00
Tree sav fencing, lf	80	8.00	640.00	1.65	132.00	3.75	300.00	2.95	236.00	1.50	120.00	1.00	80.00
Tree removal, ea	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,605.00	3,605.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	7,717.80	7,717.80	7,500.00	7,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
15" Reinforced concrete pipe gravity sewer, 0' - 8' cut, lf	9	265.00	2,385.00	76.50	688.50	81.87	736.83	71.25	641.25	80.00	720.00	304.00	2,736.00
18" Reinforced concrete pipe gravity sewer, 0' - 8' cut, lf	25	270.00	6,750.00	46.25	1,156.25	47.27	1,181.75	73.85	1,846.25	85.00	2,125.00	310.00	7,750.00
24" Reinforced concrete pipe gravity sewer, 0' - 8' cut, lf	25	275.00	6,875.00	52.75	1,318.75	53.59	1,339.75	81.00	2,025.00	110.00	2,750.00	321.00	8,025.00
30" Reiiinforced concrete pipe gravity sewer 0'-8' cut, lf	70	285.00	19,950.00	79.50	5,565.00	71.44	5,000.80	90.50	6,335.00	120.00	8,400.00	334.00	23,380.00
42" Reinforced concrete pipe gravity sewer 0'-8' cut, lf	36	310.00	11,160.00	102.50	3,690.00	67.69	2,436.84	111.90	4,028.40	160.00	5,760.00	363.00	13,068.00
8' x 4' Concrete box culvert, 0' - 8', lf	642	665.00	426,930.00	440.00	282,480.00	465.38	298,773.96	740.60	475,465.20	530.00	340,260.00	746.00	478,932.00
Precast concrete manhole (GDOT 1011A), 6' diameter base, ea	2	5,000.00	10,000.00	2,911.00	5,822.00	4,569.53	9,139.06	2,813.80	5,627.60	4,000.00	8,000.00	6,319.00	12,638.00
Precast concrete manhole (GDOT 1011A), 4' diameter base, ea	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,284.00	1,284.00	3,109.44	3,109.44	2,813.80	2,813.80	3,800.00	3,800.00	4,349.00	4,349.00



**COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT**  
**2011 Cut and Cover Project**  
**2nd Avenue & 11th Street; 17th Avenue; and Robert E. Lee Drive**  
**RFB No. 12-0020**

*November 9, 2011*

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Copies of bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Est. Qty.	RDJE, Inc. (Newnan, GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan, GA)		Best Backhoe Services (Ft. Mitchell, AL)		Alexander Contracting (Fortson, GA)		Reynolds, Inc. (Fairburn, GA)		Ruby-Collins, Inc. (Smyrna, GA)	
		Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost
Precast concrete manhole (GDOT 1011A), 4' diameter risers, vf	5	150.00	750.00	127.25	636.25	168.20	841.00	158.60	793.00	150.00	750.00	146.00	730.00
City standard cast frame and covers, ea	3	500.00	1,500.00	560.75	1,682.25	421.40	1,264.20	394.15	1,182.45	600.00	1,800.00	277.00	831.00
Precast concrete junction box JB-2, ea	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	16,030.00	16,030.00	16,412.80	16,412.80	17,122.00	17,122.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	15,005.00	15,005.00
Precast concrete junction box, JB-8, ea	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	16,333.00	16,333.00	16,695.31	16,695.31	19,500.00	19,500.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	15,330.00	15,330.00
City standard cast frame and covers, ea	2	500.00	1,000.00	375.50	751.00	421.40	842.80	394.15	788.30	600.00	1,200.00	277.00	554.00
0' - 8' Cut, Weir Inlet GDOT 1019A/Type C w/weir, ea	2	5,000.00	10,000.00	2,113.00	4,226.00	4,667.84	9,335.68	3,903.50	7,807.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	6,863.00	13,726.00
City standard cast frame and covers, ea	2	500.00	1,000.00	396.75	793.50	421.40	842.80	394.15	788.30	600.00	1,200.00	277.00	554.00
0' - 8' Cut, Weir Inlet w/Grade Top (WI 17), ea	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	4,817.00	4,817.00	3,329.64	3,329.64	1,486.20	1,486.20	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,040.00	7,040.00
Weir Inlet, GDOT 1019A/Type C w/weir, weir top, ea	5	1,100.00	5,500.00	2,113.00	10,565.00	2,547.00	12,735.00	910.50	4,552.50	1,200.00	6,000.00	1,026.00	5,130.00
Weir Inlet, GDOT 1019A/Type C w/weir, 4 X 4' Riders, vf	6	400.00	2,400.00	315.75	1,894.50	324.80	1,948.80	256.20	1,537.20	350.00	2,100.00	495.00	2,970.00
City standard cast frame and covers, ea	5	500.00	2,500.00	375.75	1,878.75	421.40	2,107.00	394.15	1,970.75	600.00	3,000.00	228.00	1,140.00
Grate Inlet, GDOT 1019A type "A", 0' - 8' cut, ea	2	3,400.00	6,800.00	2,799.00	5,598.00	2,563.12	5,126.24	2,274.70	4,549.40	3,000.00	6,000.00	2,767.00	5,534.00

**COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT**  
**2011 Cut and Cover Project**  
**2nd Avenue & 11th Street; 17th Avenue; and Robert E. Lee Drive**  
**RFB No. 12-0020**

*November 9, 2011*

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Copies of bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Est. Qty.	RDJE, Inc. (Newnan, GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan, GA)		Best Backhoe Services (Ft. Mitchell, AL)		Alexander Contracting (Fortson, GA)		Reynolds, Inc. (Fairburn, GA)		Ruby-Collins, Inc. (Smyrna, GA)	
		Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost
Headwall GDOT 1125 FOR 24" pipe	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	461.75	461.75	1,012.57	1,012.57	1,831.55	1,831.55	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,690.00	2,690.00
Headwall GDOT 1125 FOR 30" pipe	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	849.25	849.25	1,347.67	1,347.67	3,129.30	3,129.30	1,200.00	1,200.00	2,904.00	2,904.00
Headwall GDOT 1125 FOR 42" pipe	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	930.25	930.25	2,005.43	2,005.43	5,618.10	5,618.10	1,800.00	1,800.00	3,225.00	3,225.00
Headwall GDOT 2332 for 8' x 4' concrete box culvert, ea	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,195.00	4,195.00	4,101.67	4,101.67	5,340.45	5,340.45	6,500.00	6,500.00	18,879.00	18,879.00
Concrete flume (to WI-5), ea	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	677.00	677.00	1,375.00	1,375.00	272.25	272.25	500.00	500.00	1,848.00	1,848.00
15" Storm drain connections/reconnections, ea	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	653.25	653.25	512.78	512.78	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	1,190.00	1,190.00
18" Storm drain connections/reconnections, ea	2	1,200.00	2,400.00	704.25	1,408.50	558.78	1,117.56	500.00	1,000.00	550.00	1,100.00	1,369.00	2,738.00
24" Storm drain connections/reconnections, ea	2	1,500.00	3,000.00	806.00	1,612.00	592.78	1,185.56	500.00	1,000.00	600.00	1,200.00	1,471.00	2,942.00
30" Storm drain connections/reconnections, ea	2	2,000.00	4,000.00	857.00	1,714.00	739.78	1,479.56	1,500.00	3,000.00	700.00	1,400.00	1,647.00	3,294.00
42" Storm drain connections/reconnections, ea	2	2,400.00	4,800.00	969.25	1,938.50	858.78	1,717.56	2,000.00	4,000.00	900.00	1,800.00	1,874.00	3,748.00
4" Concrete sidewalk, remove/replace, sy	29	85.00	2,465.00	58.25	1,689.25	47.11	1,366.19	86.25	2,501.25	31.00	899.00	38.00	1,102.00
6" Concrete driveway apron, remove/replace, sy	55	140.00	7,700.00	77.25	4,248.75	51.10	2,810.50	63.75	3,506.25	38.00	2,090.00	72.00	3,960.00

**COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT**  
**2011 Cut and Cover Project**  
**2nd Avenue & 11th Street; 17th Avenue; and Robert E. Lee Drive**  
**RFB No. 12-0020**

*November 9, 2011*

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Copies of bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Est. Qty.	RDJE, Inc. (Newnan, GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan, GA)		Best Backhoe Services (Ft. Mitchell, AL)		Alexander Contracting (Fortson, GA)		Reynolds, Inc. (Fairburn, GA)		Ruby-Collins, Inc. (Smyrna, GA)	
		Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost
2" full surface asphalt overlay, remove/replace, sy	1680	10.00	16,800.00	18.75	31,500.00	19.72	33,129.60	11.40	19,152.00	10.00	16,800.00	11.00	18,480.00
30" type "2" curb & gutter, remove/prelace, lf	95	50.00	4,750.00	19.25	1,828.75	13.40	1,273.00	27.50	2,612.50	20.00	1,900.00	28.00	2,660.00
8" Ductile iron pipe sanitary sewer, all depths, lf	77	240.00	18,480.00	50.25	3,869.25	77.57	5,972.89	55.25	4,254.25	50.00	3,850.00	307.00	23,639.00
10" Ductile iron pipe sanitary sewer, all depths, lf	124	260.00	32,240.00	63.75	7,905.00	67.06	8,315.44	59.30	7,353.20	60.00	7,440.00	310.00	38,440.00
10" Diameter wet well connect/reconnect, ea	1	400.00	400.00	1,569.00	1,569.00	1,626.00	1,626.00	789.30	789.30	400.00	400.00	784.00	784.00
4' Diameter base, precast concrete sanitary sewer manhole, ea	2	750.00	1,500.00	1,342.00	2,684.00	1,135.70	2,271.40	2,290.60	4,581.20	3,100.00	6,200.00	2,879.00	5,758.00
4' Diameter risers, precast concrete sanitary sewer, vy	14	80.00	1,120.00	127.25	1,781.50	168.20	2,354.80	79.30	1,110.20	150.00	2,100.00	140.00	1,960.00
Manhhole frame and cover, ea	2	750.00	1,500.00	605.75	1,211.50	635.96	1,271.92	502.65	1,005.30	700.00	1,400.00	288.00	576.00
8" Diameter concrete encasement, lf	20	100.00	2,000.00	60.00	1,200.00	29.60	592.00	100.00	2,000.00	40.00	800.00	51.00	1,020.00
10" Diameter concrete encasement, lf	20	100.00	2,000.00	70.50	1,410.00	33.70	674.00	100.00	2,000.00	42.00	840.00	67.00	1,340.00
Water Service Changeovers, ea	1	550.00	550.00	794.75	794.75	2,375.00	2,375.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	300.00	300.00	1,345.00	1,345.00
¾" Copper tubing, lf	40	20.00	800.00	20.00	800.00	41.25	1,650.00	27.50	1,100.00	10.00	400.00	45.00	1,800.00

**COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT**  
**2011 Cut and Cover Project**  
**2nd Avenue & 11th Street; 17th Avenue; and Robert E. Lee Drive**  
**RFB No. 12-0020**

*November 9, 2011*

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Copies of bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Est. Qty.	RDJE, Inc. (Newnan, GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan, GA)		Best Backhoe Services (Ft. Mitchell, AL)		Alexander Contracting (Fortson, GA)		Reynolds, Inc. (Fairburn, GA)		Ruby-Collins, Inc. (Smyrna, GA)	
		Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost	Unit Cost	Ext. Cost
Cash Allowance, soils & concrete testing	Allow	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
Cash Allowance, construction verification surveying	Allow	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
Cash Allowance, unforeseen work elements	Allow	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
*** ADDITIONAL WORK IF ORDERED BY THE ENGINEER ***													
Trench stabiliation beyond bedding with #57 stone, cy	250	65.00	16,250.00	33.25	8,312.50	48.00	12,000.00	20.85	5,212.50	24.00	6,000.00	39.00	9,750.00
Remove unsuitable material/replace with No. 57 crushed stone, cy	500	65.00	32,500.00	42.00	21,000.00	59.00	29,500.00	33.20	16,600.00	24.00	12,000.00	39.00	19,500.00
Remove unsuitable material/replace with suitable earth fill material, cy	500	57.00	28,500.00	22.75	11,375.00	28.00	14,000.00	20.80	10,400.00	7.00	3,500.00	31.00	15,500.00
<b>ROBERT E. LEE DRIVE BASE BID SUBTOTAL</b>		840,500.00		532,980.75		576,900.88		727,127.30		595,654.00		860,295.00	
<b>BASE BID TOTAL</b>		<b>2,463,108.00</b>		<b>1,505,263.19</b>		<b>1,735,833.26</b>		<b>2,677,045.87</b>		<b>2,035,736.00</b>		<b>2,398,302.80</b>	

Note: "Deduct from base bid 12,701.00" is written on the exterior of the packet submitted by Best Backhoe Service, Inc. Said deduction is reflected in the Base Bid Total of the contractor.